
Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Sunday, October 09, 2016

T2B  

Richard Fyfe Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8006 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireT2B

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12011 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesT2BP

12014 Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby  LemayT2BP

12026 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersT2BP

12001 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonT2B

12005 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonT2B

12017 Travis, All American, Janice PierT2B

12019 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersT2B

16 14Jump Height = # of dogs

16009 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2BP

16011 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2BP

16012 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeT2BP

16033 Benny, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen MooreT2BP

16043 Lucy, Australian Cattle Dog, Stacy NelsonT2BP

16003 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

16004 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

16005 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

16017 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardT2B

16020 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyT2B

16025 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyT2B

16036 Nike, Shetland Sheepdog, Hannah NaiburgT2B

16038 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleT2B

16039 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisT2B

20 21Jump Height = # of dogs

20028 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksT2BP

20036 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachT2BP

20066 Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra LeiserT2BP

20001 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownT2B

20002 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoT2B

20003 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20008 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoT2B

20010 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

20011 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20012 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksT2B

20019 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerT2B

20023 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20024 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20025 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20037 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20053 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersT2B

20055 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgT2B

20058 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer RenauldT2B

20061 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseT2B

20064 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergT2B

20070 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsT2B

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24003 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24007 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseT2B

24008 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24019 Elvira, Bracio Italiano, Debra PereiraT2B

24022 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyT2B

24025 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanT2B

24026 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldT2B

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Richard Fyfe Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Magnus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Patricia Gatto 

Chinery

AXPA

4001 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXPB

4003 Diesel, Pug, Heather CiribassiAXPB

8 10Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXPB

8010 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAXPB

8013 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXPB

8017 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAXPB

8019 Dinah-mite, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra ShiereAXPB

8001 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8002 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

8003 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

8006 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8016 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXB

12 16Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXPB
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12010 Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen SpechtAXPB

12011 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12012 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergAXPB

12013 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXPB

12014 Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby  LemayAXPB

12025 Flash, rr, Carolyn Ing AXPB

12026 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAXPB

12027 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXPB

12028 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightAXPB

12035 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXPB

12001 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12002 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12003 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12005 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12024 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXB

16 21Jump Height = # of dogs

16002 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXA

16020 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXA

16036 Nike, Shetland Sheepdog, Hannah NaiburgAXA

16009 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16010 Parker, Australian Shepherd, Manny YvarsAXPB

16011 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16012 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

16029 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXPB

16040 Meghan, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAXPB

16041 Nikki, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXPB

16003 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16004 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

16005 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16006 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16008 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16025 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16026 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXB

16027 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXB

16037 Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXB

16038 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXB

16039 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

20 38Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownAXA

20002 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXA

20051 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXA

20058 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer RenauldAXA

20027 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXPB

20028 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20030 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAXPB

20048 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20049 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20003 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20004 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXB

20005 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20006 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally KingAXB

20008 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoAXB

20009 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20010 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20011 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20012 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXB

20013 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20014 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

20015 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20016 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXB

20018 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20019 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerAXB

20020 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaAXB

20021 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20023 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20024 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20025 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20042 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXB

20044 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXB

20045 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20046 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXB

20059 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20060 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXB

20061 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20062 Gem, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXB

20070 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXB

24 14Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiAXA

24025 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAXA

24002 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24003 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24004 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24005 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24006 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24007 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAXB

24008 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24012 Trey, Golden Retriever, Karen HockerAXB
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24021 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXB

24022 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

24023 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24026 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAXB

Standard Novice A/B/P

Richard Fyfe Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAP

8020 Arlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tibby ChaseNAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12032 Rhiku, Shetland Sheepdog, Crystal Wright-PartykaNAP

12019 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersNAB

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16015 Gilligan, English Springer Spaniel, Cindy RatnerNAP

16033 Benny, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen MooreNAP

16042 Tela, All American, Julie SoucyNAP

16043 Lucy, Australian Cattle Dog, Stacy NelsonNAP

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20054 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingNAP

20037 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliNAB

20038 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksNAB

20053 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersNAA

20065 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoNAB

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Jack, Belgian Sheepdog, David MacLeodNAA

24019 Elvira, Bracio Italiano, Debra PereiraNAB

Standard Open/Open P

Richard Fyfe Judge:

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Travis, All American, Janice PierOA

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16032 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOAP

16030 Nickle, Shetland Sheepdog, Douglas VohnoutkaOA

16031 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireOA

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20036 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachOAP

20033 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl SpechtOA

20063 Ice, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeOA

20064 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergOA

20040 Fancy, Golden Retriever, Karen HockerOA

Premier Jumpers  

Richard Fyfe Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiPJDP

8017 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterPJDP

8006 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12011 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesPJDP

12012 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergPJDP

12014 Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby  LemayPJDP

12028 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightPJDP

12003 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshPJD

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

16004 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPJD

16006 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GorePJD

16008 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPJD

16026 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachtePJD

16037 Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonPJD

20 17Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20005 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJD

20008 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoPJD

20009 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionPJD

20010 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPJD

20011 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20013 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesPJD

20014 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaPJD

20016 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryPJD

20020 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaPJD

20021 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsPJD

20023 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD
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20024 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20042 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallPJD

20044 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachtePJD

20057 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJD

20061 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatsePJD

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiPJD

24002 Splash!, Collie, Carol LarivierePJD

24003 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJD

24023 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttPJD

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Richard Fyfe Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAJPB

4003 Diesel, Pug, Heather CiribassiAJPB

8 10Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAJPB

8010 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAJPB

8013 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AJPB

8017 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAJPB

8019 Dinah-mite, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra ShiereAJPB

8001 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8002 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

8003 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8006 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8016 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXJB

12 17Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAJPB

12010 Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen SpechtAJPB

12011 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12012 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergAJPB

12013 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAJPB

12014 Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby  LemayAJPB

12023 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAJPB

12025 Flash, rr, Carolyn Ing AJPB

12026 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAJPB

12027 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAJPB

12028 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightAJPB

12035 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAJPB

12001 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12002 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12003 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12005 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12024 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXJB

16 23Jump Height = # of dogs

16017 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardAXJA

16020 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJA

16036 Nike, Shetland Sheepdog, Hannah NaiburgAXJA

16009 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16010 Parker, Australian Shepherd, Manny YvarsAJPB

16011 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16012 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

16029 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16034 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAJPB

16040 Meghan, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAJPB

16041 Nikki, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAJPB

16002 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16003 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16004 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16005 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16006 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16008 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16025 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16026 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXJB

16027 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXJB

16037 Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXJB

16038 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXJB

16039 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

20 40Jump Height = # of dogs

20036 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPA

20001 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownAXJA

20051 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXJA

20058 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer RenauldAXJA

20064 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAXJA

20002 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJA

20027 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAJPB

20028 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

20030 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAJPB

20048 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20049 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20003 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20004 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXJB
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20005 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20006 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally KingAXJB

20008 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoAXJB

20009 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20010 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20011 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20012 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJB

20013 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20014 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

20015 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20016 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXJB

20018 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20019 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerAXJB

20020 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaAXJB

20021 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20023 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20024 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20025 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20042 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXJB

20044 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXJB

20045 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20046 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXJB

20059 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20060 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

20061 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20062 Gem, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXJB

20070 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXJB

24 13Jump Height = # of dogs

24025 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAXJA

24001 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiAXJB

24002 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24003 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24004 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24005 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24007 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAXJB

24008 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24012 Trey, Golden Retriever, Karen HockerAXJB

24021 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXJB

24022 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

24023 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24026 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAXJB

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Richard Fyfe Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAJP

8020 Arlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tibby ChaseNAJP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12032 Rhiku, Shetland Sheepdog, Crystal Wright-PartykaNAJP

12034 Eliza, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica BernierNAJP

12019 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersNAJB

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16015 Gilligan, English Springer Spaniel, Cindy RatnerNAJP

16033 Benny, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen MooreNAJP

16043 Lucy, Australian Cattle Dog, Stacy NelsonNAJP

16031 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireNAJB

16035 Thyme, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia SoppNAJB

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20054 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingNAJP

20037 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliNAJB

20038 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksNAJB

20040 Fancy, Golden Retriever, Karen HockerNAJB

20053 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersNAJA

20055 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgNAJB

20065 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoNAJB

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Jack, Belgian Sheepdog, David MacLeodNAJA

24019 Elvira, Bracio Italiano, Debra PereiraNAJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Richard Fyfe Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Magnus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Patricia Gatto 

Chinery

OJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Travis, All American, Janice PierOAJ

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs
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16016 Sync, Border Collie, Jessica WilliamsOJP

16032 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOJP

16042 Tela, All American, Julie SoucyOJP

16030 Nickle, Shetland Sheepdog, Douglas VohnoutkaOAJ

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20033 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl SpechtOAJ

20041 Chant, Border Collie, Debra PercentiOAJ

20063 Ice, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeOAJ

Page 6 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..


